507924016 05/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7971144

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	1	
		Name	Execution Date
SHAWN J. FEENSTRA			01/19/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ТА		
Name:	MINIMAX VIKING RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT GMBH		
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 10/12		
City:	BAD OLDESLOE		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	23840		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	17	782525	
using a fax number, if p	(2 sent to t provided;	02)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	2) sent to t provided; 20	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 1 026541709	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Ll	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Ll P	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 1 026541709 .ACYK@PERKINSCOIE.COM	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Ll Pl 7(S	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i 026541709 LACYK@PERKINSCOIE.COM ERKINS COIE LLP 00 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW JITE 800	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Ll Pl 7(S	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i 26541709 ACYK@PERKINSCOIE.COM ERKINS COIE LLP 00 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Ll Pl 7(S W	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i 026541709 LACYK@PERKINSCOIE.COM ERKINS COIE LLP 00 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW JITE 800	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Ll Pl 7(S W	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 1 26541709 ACYK@PERKINSCOIE.COM ERKINS COIE LLP 00 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW JITE 800 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Ll Pl 7(S W	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US in 26541709 ACYK@PERKINSCOIE.COM ERKINS COIE LLP 00 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW JITE 800 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Ll Pl 7(S W	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US in 26541709 ACYK@PERKINSCOIE.COM ERKINS COIE LLP 00 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW JITE 800 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 127089.8114.US01 LYNN A. LACYK	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

Whereas: Shawn J. FEENSTRA residing at 5751 Duncan Lane, Caledonia, Michigan 49508, US; (hereinafter "Assignor") is a sole or joint inventor of one or more certain inventions (hereinafter "Invention(s)") directed to FLUID CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/059,669 filed July 31, 2020 (hereinafter "Application(s)");

Whereas Minimax Viking Research & Development GmbH, a corporation of Germany having its principal place of business at Industriestraße 10/12, Bad Oldesloe, Germany 23840 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to affirm it has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application(s), and in and to any patents that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns or affirms he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

the Invention(s);

the Application(s) and any other application naming the Assignor as an inventor and claiming the Invention(s) together with any domestic or foreign patent issuing thereon including (i) application claiming priority to the Application(s), (ii) divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of the Application(s) and any other application naming the Assignor as an inventor and claiming the Invention(s), and (iii) any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all patents issuing on the Application(s) and any other application naming the Invention(s);

all trademark, copyright, and/or trade secret rights (including renewals and extensions thereto) interest of the Assignor relating to the Invention(s);

PATENT REEL: 063749 FRAME: 0792 the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s); the right to file domestic and foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and all remaining interest in said Invention(s) not assigned or affirmed as having been expressly conveyed in any preceding clause (collectively, hereinafter, the "Rights").

Assignor further affirms he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's right to conduct proceedings related to the Rights, including the right to sue for and receive all damages and relief for past and future infringement of the Rights, including those arising under federal and state laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Assignor agrees not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment and, without further compensation sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings relating to the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; and perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignee hereby grants to the law firm of PERKINS COIE LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment including the addition of application numbers and filing dates.

ASSIGNOR -

Date: 01/19/2021 Signature: 1/1/19/2021

Printed Name: Shawn J. FEENSTRA

State/Commonwealth of Might BRW County of VERICE) ss

On this day of ______, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Shaw Deck Arm, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

<u>uda Adulla</u>

Notary Public



My Commission Expires: 9-40-2020 LINDA L. KELLER Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Barry Acting in the County of My Commission Expires 9/15/2026

LEGAL143425393.1

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 063749 FRAME: 0794

Attorney Docket No. 127089-8114.US00

ASSIGNEE ----Date: <u>(Jan 21 2021</u> Signature:

Printed Name: Scott T. FRANSON Title: Managing Director, Minimax Viking Research & Development GmbH

On behalf of: Minimax Viking Research & Development GmbH Industriestraße 10/12 Bad Oldesloe, Germany 23840

State/Commonwealth of MIGHEEAN County of) ss

On this 21 day of <u>danceny</u>, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Scott Mankon</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were _____, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

<u>uda Stellen</u>

LINDA L. KELLER Notary Public - State of Michigan

County of Barry Acting in the County of

My Commission Expires 9/15/2026

lotary Public



LEGAL143425393.1

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 063749 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 05/24/2023